After recording return and forward future tax statements to:

2021-000481 Klamath County, Oregon 01/12/2021 10:26:01 AM Fee: \$97.00

William D. Lynch 16939 Cantaranas Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067

### Statutory Warranty Deed

**Pear Street Ventures, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company**, Grantor, conveys and warrants to **CLV Properties, LLC, a California limited liability company**, Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

### SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Tax Account No.: 443185

This property is free of encumbrances, EXCEPT:

The true consideration for this conveyance is **<u>1,000,000.00</u>** (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030.)

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.



Date: 12-23-2020

Pear Street Ventures, LLC a California Limited Liability, Company

la -By:

Name: <u>managing mem</u> Title: <u>John Goode</u>

By:	

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title:

By:	

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF County of

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_ personally appeared before me

satisfactory evidence to be the same person as named in the within instrument and he/she/they executed said instrument and acknowledged same as \_\_\_\_\_\_ of

\_\_\_\_\_ on behalf of said entity.

Se Marshig

Notary Public in and for My commission expires:

# CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )
County of San Wis Obispo,
on 12/23/2020 before me, <u>S. Schrader, Notary Public</u> , personally appeared <u>John Goudell</u> (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared John Goudell
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2024
Signature (Seal)
Optional Information

Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.

## **Description of Attached Document**

The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer lo
titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the O form(s) of iden
containing pages, and dated	Notarial event is d Page #
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Notary contact:
Individual(s)	Other
Attorney-in-Fact	
Corporate Officer(s)	Additional Signer
Title(s)	
Guardian/Conservator	
Partner - Limited/General	
Trustee(s)	
Other:	
representing:	
Name(s) of Person(s) or Entity(ies) Signer is Representing	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L

_	basis of satisfactory evidence:
Page #	etailed in notary journal on: Entry #
Notary contact:	
ther	
Additional Signer(s	s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)

#### Exhibit "A"

Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and the Easterly half of Lot 5, Block 1, MILLS GARDENS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH the half vacated portion of Pear Street adjacent to Lot 1, as vacated by order recorded March 10, 1971 as Instrument No. M71, page 2052.